[IF SR T

55

AR

. '
b RS
& Y

S WER 0% PRSI




L
L #h

bl oo
A S

LAW OFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GraBzi.,
LUINGERMAN
& LeITER
SIXTH FLOCR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULSA, CKLAHOMA

IN THE UNITED STATZS DISTRICT COURT PR THE UORTHERH DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNETED STATES OF AMERICA, for the use and )
benefit of LOEFPLER-CREENE SUSPLY COMPAITY, )
a business. truat, )
)
Plaintiff, }
)
ve, ) Civil Action e, 5676
)
HYDE CONSTRUGTION COMPANY, INC., a ;
carporation; UNIYED STATES FPIDRLITY &
GUARANTY GOMPANY, & corporation] NATIONAL ) FILED
SURETY CORPORATION, a corporstion; and )
THE AETHA CASUALTY ARD SURETY COMPAYY, & )
corporaticn, ; B+ % 1963
Defendants. )
NOELE C HOOD
Clerk, UL 8, District Courd
JOURNAL ENIRY OF JUDGHENT

How on this m( day of July, 1963, there having come on for
hearing the Motion of plaintiff for Judgmont on the Pleadings against the
dafendants, and each of them, for tha eunm of $#635,37, with interast thareon at
the rate of 6% per annum from date of Judgment: and for the comte of the action;
plaintiff appeaving by ite attornays, Ungerman, Grabel, Ungermsn & Leiter, and
tha defendants appearing by their attoxnzys, Eanders, McElroy & Whitten; and
the Court, being fully advised in the promisas, Tindn that pleintiff is
antitled, &8s a matter of law, to Judgmen: on the plaadings againet the
defendante in the sum of $635,37, with "tntnmnr. and costs, as sforesaid, and
that plaintiff's Motion should be and Ls hereby sustained.

IT I8 THERHFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGRD AND DECREED BY THE COURT that tha
¥tfon of plaintiff for Judgment on the Pleadings againat the defendants be
and the same iz hereby sustained and judgment Lo hereby entered in favor of
the plaintiff and against the defendants, and asch of them, in the sum of
$635.37, with interest therson at the rate of 5% per anmwm from date of judg-
ment, until paid, mnd for the eosts of the action.

Dated this %_ day of July, 1963,

()/ ’/// (. /n:j g
lmﬂ'lb !E: 8 oY,




APPROVED ¢

UNGERMAN, GRAREL, UNGERMAN & LEITEL

SANDERS, HcOIROY & WHITTEN

e . . e i .
("z'},--,".:/g_g //%7‘?,(,%{&( 'ié’)"_;l“-—-‘.

DEFENDARTS



HETTN

LAW OFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GRABEL,

UNGERMAN

& LEITER

SIXTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULSA, OKLAHOMA

Y THE UNITED STATES DISTRICY COUNY PORL THE NOHMTHERE DISTRIOT OF ORLANOMA

SNTEED STATES OF AMERICA, for tha
ude and henefle of STANDARD MOTOR
SUFFLY, INC,, a covpavation,

Flaintiff,

va, Civil Ne. 5679
HYDE CONSTRUGTION COMPANY, INC., a
corporation; UNITED BTATES FINELITY & D
GUARANTY COMPANY, a corporation; NATIONAL) FiLE
SURETY CORPORATION, a corporation} and )

THE AETNA CASUALTY AND SURRTY COMPANY, » )

covporatinm, ] L - 4 4963

)
Defendonts, )

Yo gt St il St Nt ot Yo g ot

MOBLE C. BOOD

Clerks, U, v, District Court
JOURNAL ENEIY 08 JUDGMENT

News, om this 3&_ day of July, 1943, theve came on for hearing
tha Hotfon of platntiff for Judgment on the FPleadings against the defendaunts
plaintiff appearcd by its attorneys, Ungermen, Grabel, Uagermen & Leiter, and
dafendants sppesred by thair attorneys, Sanders, Medlroy & Whitten; and the
Court, being fully advised in the premises, flade that plalatiff is entitled,
as & mattar of law, to fudgment on the plondings against the defendants, and
each of them, in ths sum of $280.42, with intavest thereon st Lhe rate of 6%
por annum from the 15th day of Oetober, 1462, and for the coste of tha action,
and th:.st Plafintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings should be and ie
hareby suatained,

IT I8 TUEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that
plaintiff have and 15 lareby granted fudgwent on the plesdings against thse
defendants, and each of tham, for the sws of $280.42, with {nterest thereon
at the vate of 6% per annum from the 15¢h day of October, 1962, and for the
coste of the action, and that plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Tleadings
be and the seme iz hareby sustasined and Judgmant is hereby entered against
said dafendants for asid sum, with inur;nt and costs as gforesaid.

Dated this /A _ day of Juiy, 1963.

o~

Oy SV S
W 7

UNIIED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

£ Bt ohembeemg . e oyt e e = 8 e = 1 +or e ke e kb e e



ABPLOVED:

VHRERMAN, GRASEL, UNGERMAN & LEITER

BANDER 5, MeRLIOY & WHITTEN

/-/(/ ,////-’/

Vo et T T ey e e L‘(//(,L/t e
ATTORNEYE FOR DRPENDANTS i

2



Ais pl

S2186:

LAW OFFICES
UNGERMAN,
GRABEL,

UNGERMAN

& LEITER

SIXTH FLOOR
WRIGHT BUILDING

TULSA, OKLAHOMA

FLLE
IY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT POR THE NORTHERR DIS = D

OF OFLAHOMA
Ul fHRR
JOHWSON MOILORS, INC., ¥
A Corporation, ; MOBLE € HOOD
Tl ?v« _i;__f\‘ L. {).Li it Conry
Plaintife, ) i fririct Coust
) Yol
V&, ) No, & Civili
)
CURLEY SUTTON, d&/bfa CURLEY'S )]
MOTORCYCLE SALES, )]
)
Dafendant, }

ORDER. VACATING AND SETTING ASIDE RELEASE AND SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

Now, on this _7___ day of Ju?‘, 1963, there having come on for
hearing the Motion of the plaintiff for an order vacating and setting aside
the relesse and satisfection of judgment executed by the plaintiff, filed
herein on the 22nd day of April, 1963, on the ground of mistake and on the
further ground that the judgment, in favor of the pleintiff, entered by the
Court on the 9th day of October, 1956, and againat the defendant, in the
gum of $3,155,27 has not been fully paid; plaintiff appeared by ite attorneys,
Ungerman, (rabel, Ungerman & leiter; and it appearing to the Court that the
defendant end judgment debtor, Curley Sutton, d¢/bfe Curley's Motorcycle
Sales, has stipulated and agreed that the facts set forth in plaintiff's
Motion are true and correct, has weived notice of hearing, and has further
stipulated and agreed that an ordar may be entered by the Court without
notice to saild defendant sustaining plaintiff's Motion and vacating and
setting aside the Release and Satisfaction of Judgment heratofore filed,
the Court thereupon finds that said Motlon should be and is hersby sustaimed
and the Relzase and Satlisfaction of Judgment heretofore filed by the plaintiff
is hereby vacated, set aside and held for naught.

IT Is THEREFORE (RDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY TilE COURT that
the Motion of the plaintiff to vacate and set aside the Relesse and Satis-
faction of Judgment exacuted by the plaintiff, filed herein on tha 22nd day
of April, 1963, be and the same is hereby sustained, AND IT IS FURTHER
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE COURT that said Release and Satisfaction

0f Judgment Filed on the 22nd day of April, 1963, be and the same is hereby




vacated, get aslde and held for naught and the judgment and the Judgment
lien ave hereby fully reinstated as if the sald Rolease had not heen Tiled,

Done in opon Court this 7 day of J'u?, 1963,

- &
( >) //W (M;WV\

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
APPROVED:

UHGERMAN, 3RABET., UNGENMAN & LEITER

¥ } o
B%ﬂmﬁﬁ‘%mmm T~

e /o ey
B o = T
DEPENDHART




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERY DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of Anerilca,
Alaintiff,
vs. Civil No. 4720

1931.39 Acres of Lexd, More or lLess, Tract No, F-643

Situate in Creek and Pawnee Counties,

Oklahoma, and Leslie M. Yarbrough, e i g,,,}
et el, end Unknown Owners,
Defendants. e
o WORLE ¢ BOoT
Clerk, B, 8 Disesier Oont

On tois dey this ceuse came on for hearing on motion of the plaintiff,
United Stetes of America, to amend a Judgment and Order of Districution entered
August 3, 1962,

The Court finds that the Judgment and Order of Distribution entered
August 3, 1962 ordered and decreed that the Clerk of the Court issue & check in
the amount of $100.00, paysble to Robert H, Vaughn and cause payment to be made,

The Court further finds thet the sum of $100.00 hes hereitofore been
disbursed to Robert H. Vaughn by previous order of this Court dated April. 20,
1561,

IT IS, THERFEFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
the Judgment and Orier of Distribution entered August 3, 1962 is hersby amended
to recite that the sum of $100.00 has heretofore been disbursed te Robert H.
Vaughn by Order of Distribution dated April 20, 196%.

Entered this 7 dmy of //k 2 }/’ 1563.

TED TE STRICT E

APPROVED:

ROBERT P. GANIER

Assistant United States Attorney

T st A e T - g A Ml e



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE:
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA

United States of America, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. ) Civil No. 4982
)
1,033.72 Acres of Lend, More or Lees, ) Tracts Nos. A-1k9.1 thru
Situete in Tulsa, Creek and Pawnee ) FI1LE E)-h, A-1k9R.1
Counties, Oklahome, and Pearl B, ) : : Thru E-3
Jackson, Co., et al, and Unknown Owners, )
) o
Defendants. } JUL - 1963

AMENDMENT TO JUDGMENT MOBLE ¢, HOOD
Cierk, U, 8. District Coaurt

On this day this cause ceme on for hearing upon the motion of the
United States of Americe, by its attorney, to amend a Judgment entered June 21,
1963, in the above tracts and case.

The Court: finds that the Judgment above referred to recites under
Parsgraph 5 that the Texsas Company and Phillips Petroleum Company, defendants
herein, have by the stipilation sgreed that the just compensation to be paid by
the plaintiff for the taking of the estate taken in the above tracts is the sum
of $311.88, inclusive of interest, for their respective interests; that said
emount is in error; that the correct amount stipulated to as just compensation
by the Texas Company and Phillips Petroleum Company is the sum of $396.63 for
their respective interests.

The Court further finds that under Pavegreph (c) of the Judgment sbove
referred to the Clerk of this Court was authorized and directed to draw a check
on the funds in the Reglatry of this Court payable to the order of the following-
named payee; "The Texas Company - - - - $227.50;" that seid =smount is in error;
that Paragreph (e) ehould be amended only insofar as 1t pertains to the defendant
Texes Company to read as follows: "The plaintiff shell forthwith deposit into
the Registry of this Court the deficiency in the amount of $84,75, without
interest. Upon receipt of the last mentioned deficiency, the Clerk of this Court
is hereby authorized and directed to draw a check on the funds in the Registry
of this Court in the smount hereinafter set forth, paysble to the order of the
following named payee: - - - Texas Company - - - - $312.25,"

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(&} Thet Paragraph 5 of the Judgment filed in these tracts and case be
and hereby is amendec to recite the just compensation agreed upon by stipulation
between plaintiff and the Texas Company and Phillinps Petroleum Company is the sum

of $396.63 for their respective interests.




(b) That Parsgraph (c) of the Judgment filed in these trmcts and case
be and hereby is amended to recite upcn receipt by the Clerk of 1this Court orf
the deficlency in the amount of $84.75, which deficiency the pleintiff is hereby
ordered to deposit into the Registry of this Cowrt, the Clerk is authorized and
directed to draw a check on the funds in the Registry of this Court in the samount
hereinafter set forth, psyeble to the order of the following-named payee:

The Texas Company = - = = = = = = « = =« w = = = o = $312.25.

o

Entered this &  day of f@? 1963.

STA' DI CT JUDGE

APFROVED:

ROBERT P. SANTEZ

ROBERT P. SANTEE
Assistant United States Attorney




UNITED STATES DISIRICT COURT FOR THE
FORTHERI DISTRICT OF OKLAHQMA

United States of jmerica,
Plaintiff,
Civil No. LoBp

Va.

Tract No. I-953
(Subordination of Mineral

Estate) , = . ..
FILE

1,033.72 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Tulse, Creek and Pawnee
Counties, Oklahome, and Pearl B.
Jackson Co., et al, end Unknown Ovners,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

defendents,
BTN 1K

JUDGMENT ON OPTION AND STIPULATION

NORBLE €. HOCD
Clerk, U, 8, District Copet

On this day this cause comes on for ccnsideration on the motion of
plaintiff for a judgment on the option granted by the defendant Peari B, Jackson
Company, end accepted by the Cecrps of Engineers, Department of the Army, on
behalf of the United States of America, pleintiff herein, and on the stipulation
entered into by the defendant Texaco, Inc., and the plaintilf, which stipulstion
is tendered herewith for filing herein.

OPFTICN: The Court Ffinds that Prior to the institution of the sbove
Proceeding the United Stetes of America and the defendant Pearl B. Jackson
Company entered into a centract and agreement, as evidenced by an option for the
purchase of land granted by said defendant and accepted on behalf of the plain.
tiff by the Corps or Engineers, Department of the Army, wherein it was agreed
that the amount or $lOT.03, inclusive of interest, would be awarded as Just com-
bensation for the teking of its interest in the estate to be condemned in Tract
No. I-953, zs such estate and said tract are described in the Compleint and
Declaration of Teking heretofore flled in this cause.

STIPUTATION: The Court finds that pPlaintiff and defendant Texaco, Inc.
has by the stipulatisn above referred to, agreed that the Just compensation to
be peid by the riaintiff For the taking of its interest 1in the estate in Tract
No. I-953, as set forth and deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking
heretofore filed in this cauge is the sum of $205.00, inclueive of interest.

The Court further finds $hat the above-named defendants were the sole
owners of the above-captioned tract on the date of taking; that they are entitled
to the entire award therefor; and the opticn contract and stipulaticon are wvaiid.

The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter of
this action., Service of process hag been perfected either personally or by pub-

lication of notice, as prescribed by Rule T1A of the Foderal Rules of Civil

v e an e

e e el T~ 1 i e e



Procedure, on ell parties defondant having compensable interests in the subject
tract., The sum of $lO".“.OO, was deposited intc the Registry of thisz Court as
estimated just corpensstion for said tract upon the Filing of the Declaration
of Teking herein,

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

A. 'The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate set forth in the
Compiaint and Declaration of Teking in and to the land hereinsbove referred to,
as sald trect is described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B. The just compemsation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking
of Tract No. I-953 is the sum of $312.00, inclusive of interest;

C. The plaintiff shall forthwith depcsit into the Registry of this
Court the deficiency in the emount of $205.00, without interest. Upon receipt
of the last mentioned deficiency, the Clerk of this Court is hereby authorized
and directed to draw checks on the funds in the Registry of this Court in the

amounts hereinafte:r set forth, payable to the order of the following-nemed

payees:
Pear] B. Jackson Compeny - - - - - - = - - - _ . $1.07.00
Texaco, INC. = = = = = w w o o m oo oL . $205.,00
Total $312.00

Fntered this f/ day of . szﬁi 1963,

Pt Pounen

ﬂ) STA'I‘ES DISTRICT JUDGE
APPROVED:

e, J /Zéoém-

V. R. THIXTON, JRS
Assistant Unltei/ States Attbrney




Jiwes; t‘,:

N THL UNITED STATES IS "1"{"’"".“ SIATRT WO
TER NORTHERN DInTRICT o3 08 s..».J%.EI'\.,- .f.dé%.

UNITED 8TATES OF AMERICA For The
Use and Beuefit of 7 €, DEAN, Individualiy,
and trading and doing businesg a:  SENN
FOUTHERN COMEIRUCTION CTMPANY,

Plaintiff,

Civil Acotion
No, 3667

Ve,

serporatica: UNITED 8TATES FIDELITY &
CUARANTY COMPANY, a corporation;
WATIGNAL SURETY CURPORATION, a
corparation; and THE ABRTNA CASTALTY
AND BURETY COMBANY, a corpsration,

§

}

)

}

1

3

}

)

HYDE GONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., & }
)

i

¥

}

}

}

Teferdante. H
}

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

This matter coming before the Court on this «f _day of _M 4 _____ ’
i963, upon ihe Mntion for Summary Judgmen: of Plaintiff United Jta.ualoi
America for the use and benefit of >. £, Dean, trading and doing business
as Penn Southern Coastruction Company, and the Court heing advised, finds;
that the Defondants have filed an Answer hersin sdmitting the aliegations qf
the complaint and tha guma thorein set forth a: due and swiag;

IT 18 THEREFORE URDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
Plaintiff, . ¥. Lioan, trading and doing business as Fenu Southern Construe-
tion Company, have judgment againet the Defendants Hyde Construection, Inc.,
United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company, Natinual Suraty Cotporation, and
The Aetna Caenalty And Surety Company, in the sum of Sevanty-five Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty-eight Doliars znd Eighty - twe Cenes {§75, 758, 82} with

interest from date of judgment until patd.

Af:pljovmi as to Form:

tt i'ney ?m- #n!ntﬁ!’

- w . : L4y ,~
,-: ,;ﬂ,‘.zﬁl_,- N e 4(,/\.-5»-«.3\ W

. LY
e Clps,
‘W' < ke o s
Atwraéy for Dafenudﬁ.nts !




[ A,

il R GRIPED 8T ATER D8 2I0 0 CUURT Pos T
Lt THE RN DISTRETY F L AHOMA

LB Veea Uripp, peno - alainbiEf,
No, 5348 Clvil

The Firestone Tire & ubber
Cowpany and Bill waatherage, .....Defengauts,

URD L SUSTAINING MOTION 19 REMAND

The wotion of the plaintiff to rercand this case to the Sristow
Uivigion of the Huperior Court in and for Ureek County, Uklahorna, coming
on for hearing this 9th day of July, 1563, pursuant to notice Fraperly served
upon the partics hereto, and the court hav ing heard the arguaent of counsel
and being fully advieed, upon consideration finds that the said rmotion should
iy BRELRLC G,

L I PRSRGFONS GRENILIY that the motion of tae plaintiff to

fomand tnw case to the Bristow Divielon of the Superior Jourt of Creek
Cuounty, Jk.ehoma, be, ar the same is hereby granted, and this cauvsge be
@6 the sau e 8 hereby renanded to the Dristow Division of the Superior

vourt of Jroak County, JOklahoma, fov further iroceedings,

i} - 'f” — oo

NOBLE C, HOOD
By: “looob
‘u"’”"'ﬂ-ﬂr Clerk of the Unmieo States Listriet Court,

! L. ‘. "’--—.“'

CERTIFICATLE UF MAILING

Copy of tae foragoing Order bustaining Neotion (o Hotnand was thig
ilth aay of July, 1968, nailed to lheain % liosa, 319 Thowpaon i3uilding,
d'ules, Gklahoma, atborney for defendant The Flrestone Fire #& Hubber Co.,
and Gerard ¥, lonovan , Beacon Bullding, Vulsa, Julehora, attorney for

defendant Lreathe rage.,

[ R A R

TiBel




I Phie GBEDC 5 STaTE DISTRICT COURT #us PHE NORTHERK JISTRICT
OF AN A

UNITE} STATEY DF AMERICA, en real,
SCOPY CUUNTY LUMBER COMPANY, & corporstion,
praintiff

Ve . HG. S6Gle

}

)

)

}

}

AYOF CONSTRUCTION QCMPANY, INC., @ J
corporatcion, Pl ARTNA CASUALTY & }
SURETY COMPANY, & corporation, and )
URITEY STATES PILDELITY & GUARANTY )
COMPANY, A corporation, 1
)

wefendants

~ICURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

This cavsea, coming on toc be heard before me, the
unders igned Federal District Judge for the Nerthern pistrict
of Cklahoma, upon the motion of the plaintiff for judument oh
the pleadings, and the court havine ewamined the pleadings
herein and being fully advised in the premises and upon cone~
gideration therecof, finds that the plaintiff's motion for
judgment on the pleadings should e granted.

I® I8, THEREPORF, ADJUDGED AND OBCREED THAYT judgment
ke and the seme is hereby entered in faver of the plaintiff amd
acainet the defendants for the sun of $1,193.14 and costs of

this action, fur all of which ler exscution issue.

i

b

PR et e

; . BTN : i
g ]

Judge

APPROVED AS TG FORM:

- T

Attorney for Plaintlff

']

Atcorney for pefaendants

T i ——— bt et et b e
A AP BT S S n, 8 e e g




UNTTED STATES DISTHICT COURT FON THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, }
)
Flaintiff, ) e
) v
vs. g Civil No. 5205
170.0) Acres of land, More or less, ) Tract No. 211§ § § == Ej
Situate in Tulsa and Osage Counties, ) ki
Oklahoms, and Clyde Jacobs, Jr., h]
et al., and Unknown Qwaers, ) ) o
) didt 17 1983
Defendents, )

CINIOBLE C. HOOD
evk, U, 8 Distric
AMENDMENT TO JUDGMERNT ’smtc"“%

On this day this ceuse ceme on Tor hearing upon motion of the plaintiff,

United States of Awerica, by and through its attorney Robert P. Santee, to
amend and correct a Judgment entered June 2&, 1963, in the ebove tramct and
case.

The Cowrt finds that the judgment of June 2k, 1963, recites in
paragraph 4, and again in parsgraph (b), that the emount of Juat compensation
for the taking of the estate therein was the sum of $150.00. 'The Court
further finds that such amount is in error and should have been the sum of
$175.00

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE CGURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the judg-
ment entered June 24, 1063, in the above tract and case ie hereby amended to
recite that the just corpensation, as found by the Court, for the taking of
the estate therein is the sum of $175.00.

ey . -
Entered this /.0 {day of %l&cf;-?z 1563,
o i

B i /ﬂ
Jgikﬁkw Solenan

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

ROBERT P. SANTEE

ROBERT P. SANTEE
Assistant U, 3. Attorney

ajs




IN THE ULITEL STAVES CISTRICT OURT ;o
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICD OF ORLAHOMA T Ty
TULSE DIVISToN )

W. WILLARD WIRTZ, SECRETARY )
OF LABOR, UNITED STATES !
DERPARTHMENT OF LABOR,

Flaintiff

&
! CIVIL BCTION
V. )
) PILE HO. 5653
OBAGE OIL FIELD SERVICE 3
COMPANY, & corporation, ;
1
}
Defendant }

JUDGSMENT

The plainciff has filed his complaint herein and the
defendant has appeared by counsel, filed its answer, and angre=ad
to the entry of this judgment without contest.

It I& THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
defendant, OUsage Qil Field Serxvice Company, & corporaticn, its
offivers, agenta, enployees and all persons acting and clalning

to ack in its kehal?, be and it is hereby enjoined from viclatino

N

the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 (Act of

b

June 25, 1938, 52 Stat. 1060 as amended, 63 Stat. 910; T.3.0..
Title 29, Sec, 201 et seg.) hereinafter called the Act; in thesas

particulars:

pefendant shall not, contrary tc the provisiens of

Sectiong 7 and 15(a) (2) of the Act, employ any of its employe

i

2

&

in the production of goods for interstate commexcea, 8 theos

5

terms are defined by the Ackt, for workweeks Longer than 40 hourg

[l date Fares

without compensating sazid employees for thelr smployment irn

e

of 49 hours at 2 rate not less than one and cne~half Cimes




clendanc shal! not, colurary Lo e provion

Sections i.¢ ) and M5(ali%) of the hot fail to cake, 4w

quate and accurate reocords of Lus

preserva
wages, hoors ard other conditiocns and prazoices of employms:t

maintained oy it, as prescribed by the requlations lssu-d,

from time rz time amended, under the zuthority of the Secretary

of Labor, United States Department of Labor.

This judgnent is signed and entered =hisg

day of \et i . lasa,

Ghnite
Agresd:

Osage Uil Field service Company,
a corporation Lefendant

.
i A e gt
President

[eTuta-Tays
Attorney” for

Richard L. ool
Attornev for wisintiff




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, i
Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION NO. L8871

vs. ) Tracts Nog. V-2218E-1 and

V-22188-2

€08.34 Acres of Land, More or less,

Situate in Nowata and Fogers Counties,

Oklehoma, and Jennie M. Faulkner, et al, 3 F1L i m

and Unknown Qwners, B
Defendants. ; .

S 2 fUed
JUDGMENT NOBHLE C, HOOD
Clerk, U, & District Courst
1.

'7-‘|
NOW, on this «&%< Kclay of July, 1963, this matter comes on for

disposition on aprlication of plaintiff, United Stetes of America, for entry
of judgment on a stipulation agreeing upon just compensation and the Court,
after having examined the files in this action and being advised by couneel
for plaintiff, finds:

2.

This judgment applies only to the estates condemned 4n the tracts
enumerated in the caption above, as such tracts are described in the Compleint
and the Declaration of Taking filed in this civil action, and as such estates
are described in the Complaint and in the stipulation of the parties filed
herein on March 13, 1963.

3.

The Court has Jurisdiction of the partles and the subject mabter
cf this ection.

k.

Service of Prccess has been perfected either personally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil
Frocedure on all parties defendant in this cemse who are interested in
subject tracts.

5.

The Acte of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint herein
give the United Stetes of America the right, power and authority to condemn
for public use the estates described in parsgraph 2 herein. Pursuant thersto
on March 2, 1960, the United States of America filed its Declaration of Taking

of guch described property and title to the described estates in such property

B AN N R N, . . At et kb . e



should be vested in the United Stetes of Awerice as of the date of filing
the Declaration of Taking.
6.

On filing of the Declaration of Taking, there was deposited in
the Registry of this Court as estimated compensation for the taking of cer-
tain estates in subject tracts s certain sum of money and none of this
deposit has been digbursed, as set out in paragraph 11 below.

T

On the date of taking in this action, the owners of the estates
taken in subject tracts ss described in paregraph 2 herein were the defen-
dants whose nemes are shown in paragraph 11 below. Such named defendants
are the only persons asgserting any interest in the egtates taken in such
tracts, all cther persons having either disclaimed or defaulted, and such
named defendants are entitled to receive the just compensation for the
estates taken in ‘these tracts.

8.

The owners of subject tracts and the United States of Americs have
executed and filed herein a Stipulation As To Just Compensation, wherein they
have agreed that just compensation for the eatates condemned in subject tracts
is in the amount shown as compensation in paragraph 11, and have further agreed
upen the distribution of such award, and such stipulation should be approved.

9.

it Is, Taerefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the United
States of Americe has the right, power, and authority to condemn for public
use the tracts named in paragraph 2 herein, as such tracts are particularly
deseribed in the Complaint and Declaration of Taking filed herein; and such
tracts, to the extent only of the estates described iIn such Compleint but as
further deseribed snd defined by the stipulation of the parties filed herein
on March 13, 1963, are condemned and title thereto is vested in the United
States of America ss of the dmte of filing the Declaration of Taking, and all
defendants herein snd all other persons interested in such estates are
forever barred from asgerting any claim thereto.

10.
It Is Further CRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that on the date of

taking, the owners of the estates deseribed in Paragraph 2 herein, condemned



herein In subject tracts, were the persons whose names appear below in
paragraph 11, and the right to just compensation for the estates taken
hereln in these {racts is vested in the parties so named,
1.

It Is Further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Stipulation
As To Just Compensation, mentioned in paregrsph 8 above, is hereby confirmed;
and the sum therein fixed is adopted ae the award of Just compensation for
the estates condemned in subject tracts as follows:

TRACTS NOS, V-2218E-1 AND V-2218E-2

Cwmers:

J. B. Hoge and

Amax Petroleum Corporation
(suceessor in interest to Elaeckwell Zine Company, Inc., and
Americen Climax Petroleum Corporation)

Award of just compensation,
porsuant to stipulation - = = = = = - - 3$400.00 $400.00
(by stipuletion of the parties,
to be allocated and distursed:

J. B, Hoge ~ - = = = - = $47,56
Amax Petr. Corp. -~ - = .$352.k4)
Deposited as estirated compensation - - - - $400.00
Dishursed to owners « = =« = = = m « = = " m e m e m = oa oo None
Balance due 0 OWNETS = - m w = = = = = - - o - omow - o mom - 400,00
12,

It ¥s Purther ORDERED tha® the Clerk of this Court shall disburse
frem the deposit for subjlect tracts certaln sums as followa:
To d. B, HOEE = = = = = = =« = = = = - - $h7.56

To Amex Petrocleum Corporation - = = - - - $352,54

Lather HBohanan

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

Hoberd 57 Martone

HUBERT A, MARLOW
Assistant U. 5, Attorney

e - R e T s e Ll sesrmechptes e e b ream o et



RO s wdo e Uy

A%l ada el ,
Flaintif?

Howard Hartin, et al,,

FILED

}
?
Ve j GGe S5OHG Jhvil
}
)
J
i

ofandants.

JUL 26 1963

NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, 1. 8. District Courll
Pleintiff's Hotion to Bewand ie gronbed. erk, U. 8. Diseriet Cour

1 nppeors Lhat such Wotion Lr food i 1t face wnd oo

supported by wrdaf Tiled Uloarewith,

Boraosvaeity, LU L vobed thab She JdeTarndorte Yeve Talled U
respond With brief G5 pleinbdffts Boticoy bo Rojewdd, g diescted by
the Court on gsuly 1, 19201,

iy, praerad thet thle once e, g Lo dine

i 'j.u‘_. Wi

is hereby reasnded Lo the District Sourd of Sbbteon Joweds, i of
Oklahoma, for 217 furthor proosedince hewatn,  dhe (Dew of bhis
Court ig directed to take the neces:zsny mcticr o covplovs o0
transfer of thin dass Lo cormlicnoce with this opli-p,

pated, hic S40h dev of Juwly, 1067,

() Prad o

Frad Dauvghart,
vitdied stoates Diabrict Juine




I THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THIT
HORTHERN DISTRICT CF GIILAGonA

NANNIE LWIS,

Plaintifr,
va, Civil No, 5288
P, H. &, INDIAY HOSPITAL ~
AND THE UNTTED STATES OF LE I8
AMERTICA,
i o
Defendants, Mg 1963
Cl{'rk) ng Q Hg ¢
. 8, f.s’i‘t'icg C()u
JUDGMENT

This acsion came on forr trlal bhefore the court, Honoramble
Luther BDohanen presiding, and the lssues having been duly tried
and the court on July 29, 1963, having rendered o judgment Ior
the defendant:s,

IT I3 ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the plaintiff take nothing,
that the action i dismissed on the merits, and that the
defendants recover of the plalnbiff, Hannie Lewls, their costs
of this actlon,

Dated at Tulaa, Oklahoma, this 20th day of July, 1963,

Koble €, Hoed, Clerk

o e
By L e 7 ¢t
Deputy

o A s M . o .
T A W sam o s | et e m i e



Friomoy
. & H L F
UNITED STATES DISTRICYT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
S D363
United States of America, ) NOBLE O HOOD
) Lerk, o8 e jor T
Plaintifr, )
)
s, ) Civil No. 5040
)
563.89 Acres cf Land, More or less, ) Tracts Nos, I-9L2 gnd E
Situate in Creel County, Oiklehoma, )
and 8, M. Kantor, et al., and ) {Subordinetion of mineral estat-
Uninown Cwners, )
)
Defendants. )

JUDGHMENT ON CPTION AND STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the motion
of plaintiff for a Judgment on the options granted by the defendants,

R, D, Johnson and Mary Ruby Johnson, and William J. Freeman,and accepted
by the Corps o Engineers, Depariment of the Army, on behalf of the United
States of Amwerica, plaintiff herein, and on the stipulation entered inte
by the defendants Christine Anderson, Myron E. Anderson and Crystel Wynona
Mielke and the pleintifi, which stipulation has previously been filed.

OPTION: ‘The Court finds that prior to the institution of the above
broceeding the United States of America and the defendents,R. D. Johnson
ahd Mary Ruby Johnson, owners of an undivided cne-helf interest in the oil,
gas and other minerals, lessors' interest and William J. Freeman, owner of
the leasehcld estate in the 0il, gas and other mirerals, entered iuto a con-
tract end agreement, as evidenced by an option for the purchase of land
granted by said defendants and accepted on behelf of the plaintiff by the
Corps of Engineer, Depertmert of the Army, vherein it was agreed that the
amount of $2470,00, inclusive of interest, would be awarded as just compensa-
tion for the taking of the estate to be condemned in Tracts Nos. I-942 & E
as such estates and said tracts sre described in the complaint and declaration
of taking heretcfore 7iled in this cause,

STIPULATION: The Court finds thet plaintiff and defendants,
Christine Anderson, Myron E. Anderson and Crystel Wynona Miellie, soie heir
of E. R. Anderson, deceased, have by the stipulation sbove referred to,
agreed that the just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the tahiing

of their one-hel’ interest in the 011, gas end other minerals, lessors

A A R



interest, of the estates -u Tracts Nos, I-942 & E, as set forth and described
in the Comwplaint ard Declaration of Teking heretofore Filed in this cause
in the total sum of $1058.50, inclusive of interest,

The Court further finds thet the above-named defendants were the
sole owners o the sbove-captioned trects on the date of teking; that they
are ertitied .0 the entire award therefor; end the option contract and
stipulations are wvalid.

The Court alsc finds that R. D. Johuoson, et al,, has refunded the

sum of $0.50 end that the distribution of the award should be maede as

follows:
R, D. Johnson & Mary Ruby Johnson - 1/2 ., . . . $1058.50 paid
William J. Freeman {lessee) . , . . . . . . . . 353.00
Christine Anderson, Myron E. Anderson
and {rystal Wynona Mielke . , ., .. . .. .. ._1058.50
Total $2k70, 00

The Court has Jurisdiction of the parties and the gubject nmatter
of this action. Service of process has been perfected either personally or
by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule TlA of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedurz, on all partles defendant having compenssble interests in
the subject tricts. The sum of $2hT0.00, wags deposited into the Registry
of this Court 25 estlmated just compensation for said tracts upon the filing
of the Declara:ion of Teling herein.

IT IS, THEFEFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

A, The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forth in
the Compiaint snd Declaration of Taking in and to the lands hereinebove
referred to, as said tracte are described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B, The Jjust compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tracts Nos., I-GLZ & E is the sum of $2470.00, inclusive of interest,

€. Tre Clerk of this Court is hereby authorized and directed to
drav a check or the funds in the Registry of this Court in the smount herein-
after set forth, payable to the order of the following named payees:

Christine Anderson, Myron B, Anderson
end Crystal Wynons Mielks, jointly . . . . . $1058.50

Entered this ;Lf day of 7@«5?, 1963,

¢%Z¢{Ffiﬁwﬁ&ﬂa”
AFPRCVED: UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
¥, R, THIXTON, JR?

W. R. THIXTON, JR,
Assistent U. S, Attorney




et s B TS Rl o 31 e At e e i Mk St abe e

UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAROMA
United States of Awerica,
Plaintiff Civil No. 5%27
Tract fo, 2242
va.
{SUBORDTMATTON OF MINERAL
209.09 Acres of land, More or less, ESTATE }
Situate in Creek and Pawnee Counties,
Oklaheme, anc Ernest R. Anthis, et al,
and Unknown (wners,

et e et et St P S e N S e et

Defendants.

JUDGHENT ON OPTION ARD STIRVLATION iy p (oo
‘::-":1(11‘1-;, L. &' R SR

[ETETIS NS

On this day this cause comes on for consideraticn on the moticn :
of plaintiff for a Jjudgment on the option granted by the defendants s
Scott Rice Company and Reliable 01l Company, lessees, and accepted by
the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army, on tehalf of the United
Stetes of America, plaintiff herein, and on the stipuiation entered into
by the defendants, Villard Martin, individually and as Trustee for Kathryn
Maxey, srnd Garrett Logan, lessors, and the plaintiff, which stipuletiom
has previously beer filed.

OPTION: The Cowrt finds thet prior to the institutlon of the
above prcceedlng the Unilted States of Americs and the defendants, Scott
Rice Company and Reliable 011 Company, entered into & contract and agreement,
as evidenced by an option for the purchase of land granted by said defendante
and accepted on bebalf of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers, Department
of the Army, wherein it was agreed that the amount of $47,353.00, inclusive
of interest, -would be awarded as just compensation for the taking of their
interest, all interest in the leasehold estate in the oil, gas, and other
minerale, in she estate to be condemned in Tract No. 2242, as such estate
and sald tracs are described in the copplaint and declaration of taking
heretofore filed in this cause.

STIPULATION: The Court finds that plaintiff and defendantis,
¥illard Martin, individually and es Trustee for Kathryn Maxey, and Garrett
Logan, lessors, have by the stipulation above referred to, agreed that the
Just compensatiion to be peid by the plaintiff for the taking of their
interest in the cil, gas, and other minerals, lessors' 1lnterest, in the
estate in Tract No. 2242, as set forth and described in the Complaint and
DBeelaration of Taking heretofore filed in this cause is the sum of

$14,348.60, inclusive of interest,




The Court further finds that the above-named defendants were
the scle cwvmers of the atove-captioned tract on the date of taking; that
they are entitled to the entire award therefor; and the option contract
and stipulation are wvalid.

The Court has jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this acticn. Service of process has been prerfected either personally
or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule 714 of the Federal Rules
of Clvil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compensable interests
in the subject tvact. The sum of $59,826.00, was deposited into the
hegistry of this Court as estimated just compensation for said tract upon
the filing of the Declarasion of Taking herein.

IT 1S, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORLERED AND ADJUDGED:

A. The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth
in the Complaint end Declaration of Taking in and to the land hereinabove
referred to, ws said tract is described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B. The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract No. 2242 is the sum of $61,701.60, inclusive of interest;

C. The pleintiff shall forthwith deposit into the Registry of
this Court the defiziency in the amount of $1,875.60, without interest.
Upon recedipt o¢f the last mentioned deficiency, the Clerk of this Court is
hereby authorized and directed to drew checks on the funds in the Registry
of this Court in the amounts hereinafter set forth, payshle to the order
of the following named payezes:

Villerd Martin, Trustee for Kathryn Maxey $1,k06.70

Villard Martin 375.12
Garrett Logen 93.78
Total $1,875.60

Entered this T4 sy of ), 17 , 1963.
g ™
g b,

‘s ;

Lo Boknan

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

W. R. THIXTON, JR?

W. R. THIXTON, JR.
Asgistant U. S, Attorney

ksm

o bt s i - o e ———————— ——— . 11



UNITED BTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHZRN DISTRICT OF OKTAHOMA

United States of America,
Plaintiff, Civil No, 5538

vs.
. Tract No. 3863E
152.04 Acres of Land, More or Less, .
Situate in Csage and Pawnee Counties, F{ E 1w EiVEZE
Oklahoms and Jecob Fein, et al, and
Unknowm Owners,

Defendants,

JUL s

JUDGMENT CN STIPULATION

NOBLE C, HGCOD

Klexk, U, 8, Districe “Tvore

On this day this ceuse comes on for consideration on the stipulation
entered into by and between the plaintiff and the defendant therein named,
which stipulstion is tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Couvrt finds that plaintiff and T. T, Dukes, Speciel Administrator
Tfor the Estate of Francis Whesler, Restricted Osage Indien, deceased, defendant
herein, has, by the stipulation above referred to, agreed thet the just
compensation 4o be paid by the pleintiff for the taking of the estate in Tract
Ho. 3663E, ae set forth and described in the Compleint and Declaration of Teking
heretofore filed in this cause, is the total sum of $750.00, inclusive of
interest, which amount was deposited into the Registry of this Court as
estimated just compensation for said tract upon the filing of the Declaration
of Taking berein. The Court has Jurisdiction of the parties and the subject
ratter of this action. Service of Process has heen perfected either personally
or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule T1A of the Federsl Rules of
Civil Procedure, un all parties defendant having compensable interests in the
subject tract. Tie Court further finds that the ebove-named defendant was the
sole owner cf the captioned tract on the date of taking, oand 1s entitled to
the entire award therefor.

IT I8, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDCED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth in the
Complaint and Declaraticn of Taking in and to the land hereinsbove referred to,
as said tract is desecribed therein, 1s hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking

of Tract No. 3863E, is the sum of $750.00, inclusive of interest.

(C) The Clerk of this Court ig horeby authorized and directed to

draw a check on the funds in the registry of tnis Court in the emount hereinafter



= i e b e i+

A e A i v s =

set forth, payasble to the order of the following named payee:
T. F. ukes, Special Administrator for the Estate of
Francii Wheeler, Restricted Osage Indian, deceaged - -« - - $750.00

Entered this £/ day of \%vg_s,f.-’/ , 1965,
YA

4,

Larlher E,’é)aéa/mm

JUBGE, United Stetes District Court

APPROVED:
o K YTRATON, 4

W. R, THIXTON, JF.
Assistant U. 8. Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NCRTHERN DI3TRICT CF OXLAHOMA

United States of America, ) )
)
Plaintiff, g
vs. ) Civil No. 5554
227.83 Acres of Land, More or Iess, ; Tract No. 3651
Situate in Pawnee County, Oklehoma, )
and Glenn Earl Pershell, et al., and
Unknown Owners,
)
Pefendants. )

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this dey this cause comes on for consideration on the motion
of plaintiff for & judgment on the stipulation entered into by the derendants,
Mary Florence loper Keeton, Daigy Louise Loper Bernet, Jesse Lewis Loper,
George Loper, lawrence Calvin loper, Doris Rigeninger, Dale W. Loper,
Fremont Lover, Rsymond G. Loper, Iouls C. Dawson and Maxine Dawson, and
the plaintiff, which stipulation is tendered herewith for filing herein.

ATIFULATION: The Court finds that plaintiff and defendants,

Mary Florence Ioper Keeton, Daisy Louise Loper Bernet, Jesse Lewis Loper,
George Loper, lawrence Calvia loper, Doris Rigeninger, Dale W. Loper,
Fremont Loper, Raymond G. Loper, Iouis C. Dewson and Maxine Dawegcn, have by
the stipulation above refarred to, agreed that the just compensstion to be
paild by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate in Tract No. 3651, as set
forth and described in the Complaint and Decluration of Taking heretofore
Tiled in this cause is the total sum of $900.00, inclusive of interest.

The Court further finds thet the sbove-nemed defendants were the
sole owners of “he ghove-canticned tract on the date of taling; that they
are entitled to the entire sward therefor; and that the stipulation is valid.

The Court hes Jurisdiction of the parties and the subject matter
of this action. Service of process has been perfected either personally or
by pwblication of notice, as prescribed by Rule TIA of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant heving compensable interests in
the subject trect., The sum of $795.00, was deposited into the Registry of
this Court as estimated just compensation for seid tract upen the filing of
the Declaration of Talking herein,

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDCED:




A, The vesting in plaintiif of title to the estnte set forth
in the Complaint and Declaration of Teliing in and te the land hereinabove
referred to, es5 said tract is described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B. The just compensaticn to be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract Wo. 3651 i: the sum of $900.00, inclusive of interest;

C. The plaintif? shall forthwith deposit into the Registry of
this Court the deficiency in the amount of $115.00, without interest, Upon
receipt of the last wmentioned deficiency, the Clerk of thig Court is hereby
authorized and directed to drav checks on the funde in the Registry of this
Court in the anounts hereinafter set forth, paysble to the order of the

following namec payess:

Mary Florence Loper Keeton - 1/6 -  $150.00
Daisy Louise Loper Bernet - 1/6 - 150.00
Jesse Lewis Loner -1/6 - 150.00
George Loper -1/6 - 150.00
Lawrence Calvin loper - 1/18 - 50.00
Dorie Risenger -1/18 - 50.00
Dale W. loper - 1/18 50.00
Fremoat Loper - /ek - 37.50
Reymoad Q. Loper - 1/2k . 37.50
Iouisz L. Dawson -1/2h - 37.50
Maxcin: Dawson - 1/ok 37.50

Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of further

and appropriate orders and decrees.

Eatered this 2o day of M 1563,

Laabbor Hookanrass

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

EL R:IFHAIUr“ di,
W. R, THIXTON, JR.
Assistant U, g, Attorney




